| ORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION F | 04 - 18 - 2005 | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| | FORM COVER SHBET NTS ONLY | | |
| To the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks: Ple | ase record the attached or 102983597 | | |
| Name of Conveying party (ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ics) | | |
| CROCKETT, Susanne Marie BOOK, Nancy Ann | Name: SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P. | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | |
| dditional name(s) of conveying party(ice) attached? Yes X No | | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 645 E. Plumb Lane | | |
| Assignment Morger Sccurity Agreement Change of Name | | | |
| X Other Corrected Recordation From cover sheet recorded on August 2, 2004 | City: <u>Reno</u> Stato: <u>Nevada</u> ZIP: <u>89502</u> Additional names(s) and address(cs) attached? Yes X No | | |
| REEL 015637 and FRAME 0921 xecution Date: <u>May 12, 2004</u> | | | |
| | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat | e of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Parent No.(5) | | |
| 10/807,159 | | | |
| Additional numbers at | i ttached: Yes X No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| should be mailed: | | | |
| | 7. Total En. (20/050 2 41): 40.00 | | |
| Name: Bruce H. Bomstein | 7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.41): <u>40.00</u> | | |
| Name: Bruce H. Bornstein Internal Address; P24714 | | | |
| | - | | |
| | Enclosed | | |
| | Enclosed | | |
| Internal Address: P24714 | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0089 | | |
| Internal Address: P24714 Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| Internal Address: P24714 Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0089 | | |
| Internal Address: P24714 Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place City; Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| Internal Address: P24714 Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place City; Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and co | Enclosed X_Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: <u>19-0089</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) B THIS SPACE proof and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| Internal Address: P24714 Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place City; Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: | | |

401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

| 24714.P07 . FORM PTO-1595 | RECOI | | -05-2004 | | |
|--|--------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|
| | | | | | RTMENT OF COMME ID TRADEMARK OFF |
| To the Honorable Direct | or of Patents and Trac | 10 | 2806740 | nents or copy t | hereof. |
| Name of Conveying party(ies): CROCKETT, Susnne Marie | OIPE | | 2. Name and address o | freceiving party(ies) | |
| BOOK, Nancy Ann | | | Name: <u>SBC KNO</u> | WLEDGE VENTURES | S, L.P |
| | AUG 0 2 2004 | | · | | |
| ę | | | Internal | $\langle \cdot \rangle$ | Dor |
| | RADENARKIE | | Address: | · · · · · | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies |) attached? Yes X | No | · | 0. | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | Street Address: 6451 | E. Philip Line | |
| | Merger | | | - | |
| Security Agreement Other | Change of Name | | City: Reno | State: Nevada | ZIP: 89502 |
| Execution Date: <u>May 12, 2004</u> | | | , | and address(es) attached? | |
| 4 Application number(a) as not an inter- | w(a)- | | l | · | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbe | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together | with a new application | , the execution | q date of the application | n is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | [] | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| 10/807,15 | 59 | | | | |
| ~ | Additional | | hed: Yes <u>X</u> No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom cor | | · | 1 | | |
| document should be mailed; | | ·5 | | lications and patents invol- | vea: <u>1</u> |
| Names Brief D. S. | | | 7. Total Fee (37CFR 3. | 41): 40.00 | |
| Name: Bruce H. Bernstein | | | | | |
| Internal Address: P24714 | | · | X Enclosed | | |
| | | | Authorized to be ch | arged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: GREENBLUM & H | SERNSTEIN, P.L.C. | 8 | B. Deposit account num | ber: | |
| 1950 Roland Clark | e Place | | | 19-0089 | |
| City: Reston State: | VA ZIP: | 20191 | (Attach duplicate of | opy of this page if paying | by deposit account) |
| CA | | NOT USE TH | LIS SPACE | ······································ | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief | the foregoing information | tion is true an | d correct and any stack | ned copy is a true copy of i | the original document. |
| Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 Name of Person Signing | the terrer ff | kggen | Signature | 33, 3298/ | 2/04 |
| Totz | I number of pages incl | l uding cover s | heet, attachments and d | 641manta 3 | Date |
| 04/2004 DRYRNE _ 00000071 10807159 | | | | | |
| FC16021 40100 | infocuments to be reco | orded with rec | uired cover sheet infon | mation to: | |
| | 220 20 th Street S. | Customer Win | lemark Office, Mail Sto dow, | p Assignments | |
| | | I Abby Dear | M 1903 | | |
| | Crystal Plaza Two Arlingto | n, VA 22202 | 1 1 D V 3 | | |

1

PATENT REEL: 016468 FRAME: 0049

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Susanne Marie Crockett, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1214 Brandywyn Lane, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089; and Nancy Ann Book, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 588 N. Hidden Prairie Court, Palatine, Illinois 60067; hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Voice Extensible Markup Language-Based Announcements for Use with Intelligent Network Services", Attorney Docket No. P24714 (SBC File MS1019), for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on Markup 24, 2004 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/807,159; and

WHEREAS, SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 016468 FRAME: 0050

· · · ·

1

Attorney Docket No. P24714 (SBC MS1019)

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

 $\mathbf{L} \rightarrow$

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

| Name of First Inventor: | Susanne Marie Crockett |
|--|--|
| Signature of First Inventor; | Desane marie Crocket |
| Dəte: | 5/12/2004 |
| Witnesses for | First Inventor |
| First Witness: | Fault: Plasek 5/12/04 Signature / Date |
| Second Witnes | Signature / Date |
| | Full Name (printed) |
| Name of Second Inventor: | Nancy Ann Book |
| Signature of Second Inventor. Date: | Mancy ann Book_ 5772 (014 |
| Witnesses for s | Second Inventor |
| First Witness: | PAUL H. Vlasek |
| Second Witnes | s: Signature / Date Gordon _ Riumenschein Full Name (printed) |
| | • • • • • • • • • • • |

PATENT REEL: 016468 FRAME: 0051